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Asian Delight and Li Ren Choi (L to R)

Leaf

Variety Part # Days Color

Asian Delight 3533 37
Black Summer 2460 45
Bopak 4206G 0G50
Joi Choi 507 50
Li Ren Choi 3624 37
Mei Qing Choi 509 45
Rosie 3159 45

Green

Stem
Color

White

Dk. Green  Green

Green
Green
Green
Green

Red

White
White
Green
Green

Green

Plant

Height for Mini Size for Full Size

4-6"

10-12"
12-15"
12-15"

3-4"
8-10"
127

Plant Spacing Plant Spacing

4-6"
4
2-4"
4

10-12"
10-12"
10-12"
6-8"
8-10"

Growing Pac Choi/Bok Choy

Brassica rapa var. chinensis

CULTURE: Sow from early spring through midsummer. In the South, pac choi is well adapted for fall
plantings. Sow 15 seeds/ft.,'/4" deep in rows 4—12" apart, depending on the variety. Thin plants as
recommended in our Pac Choi Comparison Chart. Harvest before flowering.
TRANSPLANTING: Start seeds in 128 or 72-cell trays, 2—4 weeks before transplanting. Plant out
before plants become rootbound or stressed to prevent premature bolting.
PESTS: Flea beetles can be controlled by covering with floating row covers from day of sowing.
AVG DIRECT SEEDING RATE: For bunching: 830/0z., 13,0007/Ib. at above spacing.

SEED SPECS: SEEDS/OZ.: Avg. 10,300.
PACKET: 250 seeds, sows 16’ full-size.
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