

PAC CHOI/BOK CHOY VARIETIES COMPARISON CHART





Variety	Part #	Days	Leaf Color	Stem Color	Plant Height	Plant Spacing for Mini Size	Plant Spacing for Full Size
Asian Delight	3533	37	Green	White	4–6"	4–6"	-
Black Summer	2460	45	Dk. Green	Green	10–12"	4"	10–12"
Bopak	4206G CG	50	Green	White	12–15"	_	10–12"
Joi Choi	507	50	Green	White	12–15"	_	10–12"
Li Ren Choi	3624	37	Green	Green	3–4"	2–4"	-
Mei Qing Choi	509	45	Green	Green	8–10"	4"	6–8"
Rosie	3159	45	Red	Green	12"	-	8–10"



Growing Pac Choi/Bok Choy

Brassica rapa var. chinensis

CULTURE: Sow from early spring through midsummer. In the South, pac choi is well adapted for fall plantings. Sow 15 seeds/ft.,'/4" deep in rows 4–12" apart, depending on the variety. Thin plants as recommended in our Pac Choi Comparison Chart. Harvest before flowering.

TRANSPLANTING: Start seeds in 128 or 72-cell trays, 2–4 weeks before transplanting. Plant out before plants become rootbound or stressed to prevent premature bolting.

PESTS: Flea beetles can be controlled by covering with floating row covers from day of sowing. **AVG DIRECT SEEDING RATE:** For bunching: 830'/oz., 13,000'/lb. at above spacing.

SEED SPECS: SEEDS/OZ.: Avg. 10,300. **PACKET:** 250 seeds, sows 16' full-size.



